FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

06-07-2004

JLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademārk Office

12/5/04 Tab settings →→→ v



102759328

DTO8 Rec'd PCJ/PTO 0 5 DEC 2003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FUJITA, Nobuhiro; AZUMA, Masafumi; TAKAHASHI, Manabu; MORIMOTO, Yasuhide; KUROSAKI, Masao; MIYASAKA, Akihiro.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nippon Steel Corporation Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyence:				
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: 10/479916 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2003				
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s)			
I Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Robert T. Tobin Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John J. Kelly, Jr. (Reg. No. 29,182) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	NIPPON STEEL CORPORAT	PION		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan			
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire at HIGH-STRENGTH HOT-DIE STEEL SHEET HAVING FAAND PLATING ADHESION, THE SAME	nd exclusive right, title and interest to P GALVANIZED STEEL SHEATIGUE RESISTANCE, CORI AFTER SEVERE DEFORMA!	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assi the invention entitled ET AND HOT-DIP GALVANNEALED ROSION RESISTANCE, DUCTILIT FION, AND A METHOD OF PRODU) !Y
	relating to International Patent Appl of the United States was executed on	ication PCT/JP 02 / 05627 even date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for Letter ated, was:	s Patent
Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	1
ŕ	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexan	ination application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuation, or the full term or terms for which the said Let, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	tters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be decomposed.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, des in, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- clared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of signable or expedient, for securing, maintaining osecution of said application(s) and the issuable use proceeding, and in any litigation or othe binclude but not be limited to executing all providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	and nce of er legal
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Nobuhiro Trujita (SIGNATURE) Jasafuni Aguma	Nobuhiro Fujita (TYPE NAME)	November 20, 2003	
	2) masafumi Aguma (SIGNATURE)	Masafumi Azuma (TYPE NAME)	November 20, 2003	
	3) Manubu Takahash! (SIGNATURE)	Manabu Takahashi (TYPE NAME)	November 20, 2003	
	4) Yasahida Marimoto ISIGNATURE	Yasuhide Morimoto	November 20, 2003	
	5) Masar Huasah (SIGNATURE)	Masao Kurosaki	November 20, 2003	
	电气场明畴	Akihiro Miyasaka	November 20, 2003	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

RECORDED: 12/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0578